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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Offce

DATE OF
WIRE PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

529830 GE001 FIR010100 22,294.27

3/11/2011 CITY OF OM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529831 GE001 FIR010100 $ 22,357.78 $ 44,652.05

3/14/2011 CITY OF OM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529830 GE001 POL100100 68,079.99 68,079.99

3/16/2011 WELLMARK 529645 AG217 HRS963100 32,565.22 $ 32,565.22

529810 AG251 WRA771 07 7.04
529810 ENOOO PWK071 001 10,528.92
529810 EN002 AIR010100 42.23
529810 EN002 AIR040400 449.60
529810 EN002 AIR040700 2,030.88
529810 EN051 POL100700 59.00
529810 EN101 PWK074004 28,767.85
529810 EN151 PWK100101 5,392.08
529810 AG251 WRA770104 7788
529810 GE001 HRI010000 513.20
529810 GE001 IFT010000 1,205.36
529810 GE001 IFT010100 10.00
529810 GE001 PKS040700 10,693.40
529810 GE001 PKS041 000 1,769.51

529810 GE001 PKS041300 715.00
529810 GE001 PKS070430 59.00
529810 GE001 PKS07050 75.42
529810 GE001 PKS100104 1,941.95
529810 GE001 PKS 160400 10.91

529810 GE001 POL040700 150.00
529810 GE001 POL040800 2,210.49
529810 GE001 POL1 00400 1,595.47
529810 GE001 POL101600 1,981.68
529810 GE001 PWK070400 22,091.16
529810 IS010 CMOO10401 1 ,276.62

529810 IS021 PWK101000 1,529.00
529810 IS040 POL011000 287.51
529810 SP027 CDD049900 CSBG2011001 288.52
529810 SP360 ENG100410 2,989.87
529810 SP360 PWK040400 27,971.04
529810 SP360 PWK070100 395.55

3/17/2011 CITY OF OM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529810 SP360 PWK100400 2,459.24 $ 129,575.38
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List of Wire Transfers By Treasury Ofce

DATE OF
WIRE PAYEE ACCOUNT FUND ORGANIZATION PROJECT LINE AMOUNT WIRE AMOUNT

3/21/2011 CITY OF DM WORK COMP MEDICAL FUND 529831 GE001 FIR010100 $ 9,521.73 $ 9.521.73

3/22/2011 WELL MARK 529645 AG217 HRS963100 18.687.79 $ 18,687.79

556010 EN151 PWK100101 1,021.44
3/23/2011 BANK OF AMERICA 557010 EN151 PWK100101 101,282.73 $ 102,304.17



Description
2nd Floor Offce - Heart of IA Total
2nd Floor Offce - United Total
4-PLEX DUMPSTER CHG Total
Admissions Total
Airline Net Income Credit Total
Airport ID Badge Deposits Total
Airport Public Parking Rev Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
ALTOONA WRA Commty pmts Total
Ambulance Charges Total
American Eagle Terminal Rental Total
ANKENY WRA Commty pmts Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Apron Chgs - American Eagle Total
Apron Chgs - FedEx Total
Apron Chgs - Mesaba Total
Apron Chgs - United Total
Apron Chgs - UPS Total
Areaway Permit Total
Basement Rent - Dakota News Total
Beverage Contract Total
Bldg Rent - UPS 2870 Total
Bldg Rent - UPS Temp Sort Total
Boat Dock Rental Total
BONDURANT WRA Commty pmts Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permit Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - Mesaba Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - United Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - UPS 2601 Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - UPS Cartage Total
Cash Over Or Short Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
CLIVE WRA Commty pmts Total
Collection Fees Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Concession - Baggage Cart Total
Concession - Massage Therapy Total
Concession - Public Phone Total
Consultants And Professional S Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Demolition Permit Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Electric Light And Power Total
Electrical Permit Total
Energy Effcient Review Fee Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

March 18, 2011 to March 24, 2011

Account Fund Org Project Amount
897.50
512.50
324.00
320.00

284,583.48
300.00

664,921.00
17,094.49

103,823.00
144,566.35
44,512.72

217,132.85
825.00

1,050.00
6,519.90

12,682.80
2,845.00

12,979.57
24,256.42

5,631.34
110.48
185.30

3,461.69
11,657.14

962.00
17,572.10

63.00
32,512.75
49,086.62

2,441.26
8,658.21
7,775.00

0.97
531.40

85,651.60
60.00

100.00
2,181.85

19.77
657.00

19.35
34.00

1,014.00
29,420.88

375.00
214.90

50.00
60.00

1,106.92
229.00
501.65

3,228.65
378.32
450.00

9,750.00



Federal Excise Tax Payable Total
Federal Grants Total
Federal Stimulus Revenue Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
Grading Permit Total
Ground Rent - Farmland Total
Ground Rent - UPS Sort Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
Hangar Rent - Building 34 Total
Hangar Rent - T-Hangars Total
Hazardous Materials Incidence Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Hud - Federal Revenue Total
10 Badge Penalty Fees Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
InterLibrary Loan Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
JOHNSTON WRA Commty pmts Total
Landing Fee - Misc Cargo Total
Landing Fee - UPS Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Laurel Hill Burial Service Cha Total
Laurel Hill Grave Space Sales Total
Laurel Hill Lot Owner Service Total
Laurel Hil Pcm Endowment Lot Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total
Loading Bridge Maint Fee Total
Loan Repayment Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total
Mechanical License Total
Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Music Permit Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total
OWl Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park & Recreation Merchandise Total
Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Pet License Total

268.27
58,314.10
13,528.12

100.00
176.00
142.20

29,948.00
290.00

1,443.00
1,050.00

110.00
600.00
400.00

14,112.00
42,161.71

70.00
275.00

2,730.00
5,003.50

11,443.73
170,055.00

200.00
580.00

2,820.00
1,765.00

390.00
(2,625.00)

12.50
39,468.63
35,951.75

1,082.40
47,300.01

9,640.00
119.01

13,525.00
1,815.00

307.44
630.00

3,333.34
4,836.22
8,712.08
1,281.94

193.12
5,201.00

300.00
1,843.00

175.00
628.86
270.00

9,533.40
13,008.30

200.00
1,726.43

381.00
281.45

2.00
900.00

15.00
30.00

18,850.00



Phone & Data - 800 service Total
Phone & Data - Equip Rental Total
Phone & Data - Interstate Total
Phone & Data - Intrastate Total
Plan Check Fee Total
PLEASANT HILL WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police And Fire Service Fee (P Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Prepaid expense-travel Total
Proceeds frm Sale Non-Cap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
Recycling Total
Refund On Prior Years Expense Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimb - Police Services - Misc Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Car Conc - Enterprise Total
Rental Car Conc - National Total
Rental Fees Total
Rentals Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Retail GSE Fuel Sales Total
Review, Inspect, Process Fee Total
ROW-Management Fee Total
Sale Of City Personal Property Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sale Of Land Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sales Tax Payable Total
Security Chgs - Allegiant Total
Security Chgs - American Eagle Total
Security Chgs - Frontier Total
Sidewalk Permit Total
Sidewalk Snow Removal Violatio Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Skywalk Reimbursement-Skywalk Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
State Grants On Capitallmprov Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Taxi Driver License Total
Tenant Security Devices Total
Terminal Rent - United Total
Vending Machines Total
Vendor Pct of Sales Total
Wading Pool Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
WAUKEE WRA Commty pmts Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total

9.80
9,274.04

251.48
117.52

9,374.30
38,839.85

300.00
12,909.80
4,400.00
2,225.00

238.00
20.00
78.00

505.75
9,652.02

126.00
34.00

142.93
42.00

8,218.55
3,847.00
1,157.61

373.21
2,928.14
3,020.00

131.00
281.94

1,065.59
452.00

5,024.50
1,958.70

64,640.00
1,069.92

181.20
784.98

3,001.82
9,701.04

20,373.18
7,415.22

250.00
1,425.00

821.50
2,980.00
7,079.00

179,154.04
120.00

396,468.00
349,994.74

7,695.00
295.00
100.00
205.00
319.00

68,919.24
37.75
15.40
60.00

516,652.27
66,844.25
10,715.98



Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

375.00
100.00

4,227,995.50



Description
2nd FI Off - Aeronautical Wire Total
2nd FI Offce -Aeronautical Total
2nd Floor Offce - TMS Mgmt Total
3Rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4-PLEX DUMPSTER CHG Total
4Th & Grand Pkg Garage(400 Gra Total
5Th & Keo Pkg Garage (525 5Th Total
5Th & Walnut Pkg Garage (225 5 Total
7Th & Grand Pkg Garage(665 Gra Total
9Th & Locust Pkg Garage(801 Lo Total
Accounting And Clerical Total
Accounts Receivable - Invoiced Total
Admissions Total
Airport ID Badge Deposits Total
Airport Public Parking Rev Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals - Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Apron Chgs - SkyWest Total
Apron Chgs - US Airways Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total
Boat Dock Rental Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling/Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total
Cafe Rental Total
Car Rental Parking - Budget Total
Cargo Bldg Rent - UPS 2601 Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection Fees Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concession - ATM Revenue Total
Concession-Flower Shop Total
Conference Room Rental Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Demolition Permit Total
Donations and Contributions Total
Driveway-Curb Cut Permit Total
Electric Light And Power Total
Electrical Permit Total
FOG Inspection Fees Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Excise Tax Payable Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

March 11, 2011 to March 17, 2011

Account Fund Org Project Amount
10.00

155.83
1,870.00

72,153.75
108.00

115,673.50
31,201.69
65,387.87
52,246.25
78,215.64

64.00
50.00

561.85
100.00
820.00

85,338.81
525.00

3,610.00
1,842.82
1,920.39

12,375.00
113.21

1,236.00
1,454.00

29.75
490.00

6,757.25
276.05

1,688.00
1,955.00

76.00
504.15

70.00
680.00

10,885.85
100.00

3,438.00
1,019.39

310.00
75.00

3,399.20
450.00
172.60
60.00
20.00

140.00
107.06

6,156.45
150.00

5,250.00
91.89

1,417.53
363.00
199.00
675.00



Pies From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable Permit-Construction Total
Flammable Permits-Tent & Temp Total
Fuel Flowage - Elliott Total
Fuel Flowage - Meredith Total
Fuel Flowage - Principal Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
Glendale Burial Service Charge Total
Glendale Grave Space Sales Total
Glendale Lot Owner Service Cha Total
Good Faith/Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total
Ground Handling - Servisair Total
Ground Handling - Signature Total
Ground Rent - Elliott Total
Ground Rent - Signature Total
Hangar Rent - Amer Equity Total
Hangar Rent - Building 34 Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Hotel-Motel Tax Total
Hud - Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total

Interest Inc - Airport Pkg Fun Total
Interest On Non-Expendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
Interest on WRA Bonds Total
Interlibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total

Invested Parking Rev Bonds-Sin Total

Invested Sew Rev Bnds-Reserves Total
Invested Sew Rev Bnds-Sinking Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total
Landing Fee - American Eagle Total
Landing Fee - Continental Total
Landing Fee - FedEx Total
Landing Fee - IANG Total
Landing Fee - Misc PAX Total
Landing Fees - US Airways Total
Late Fee Total
Late Fee-Yard Waste Total
Lease Payment Total
Library Fines Total
Loading Bridge Maint Fee Total
Loan Repayment Total
Loan Repayments Total
Material Labor - Street Excav Total

Mechanical Permit Total
Meeting Room Rental-Central Total
Meeting Room Rental-East Total
Miscellaneous Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Mobile Home Taxes Total

24,915.00
410.00

3,212.00
1,200.00

270.00
10,949.28

1,992.12
1,896.00

150.00
16,188.00
9,112.00

235.00
82.70

10,141.25
260.00
642.50

1,318.32
11,743.49
5,321.16
4,000.00

550.00
930.00

878,314.22
108,719.99

290.00
3,550.0G

400.00
260.00
150.00
71.25
2.69

46.48
28.15

7.50
220,964.3£1

36.84
15,043.75

331.14
390.00

30,830.88
201.24

24,731.46
2,125.00

396.88
8,741.07
9,503.75

131.43
3,825.00
4,385.81.
3,484.84

188.71
193.12
842.00

1,605.00
560.00

30.00
2,968.36

100.00
252.15

10,958.74



Mulberry (630 Mulberry & 720 M Total
Multi-Dwelling Reinspection Fe Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfi Entity PILOT Payment Total

Notification Fee Total
Park and Ride-All Other Total
Park and Ride-Prine Fin Group Total
Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Space Rental Total
Pawn Broker License Total
Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total
Pet License Total
Pet License-Animal Shelter Total
PFC - AIRTRAN Total
PFC - Allegiant Total
PFC - Delta Total
PFC - Mise Total
PFC - US Airways Total
Phone & Data - Equip Rental Total
Phone & Data - Interstate Total
Phone & Data - Intrastate Total
Pioneer-Columbus Building Rent Total
Plumbing License Total
Plumbing Permit Total
Police - Community Relations Total
Police Information Service Fee Total

Police Overtime - Code Enforce Total
Prepaid expense-travel Total
Proceeds From Damage Claims-No Total
Program Fee Total
Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recycling Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total
Rental Car Cone - Avis Total
Rental Car Ctr - Budget Total
Rental Fees Total
Rentals Total
Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement-Lost/Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Retail GSE Fuel Sales Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Road Use Tax Total
ROW-Management Fee Total
Sale Of Maps And Blueprints Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sales Tax Payable Total
Schools/Counties Total
Security Chgs - SkyWest Total
Security Chgs - United Total
Security Chgs - US Airways Total
Sewage Contractor License Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

54,742.75
265.00

6,163.90
1,002.69

33,174.68
132.00

29,850.00
95,057.88

1,650.00
14.90

150.00
435.00

13,781.15
13,345.00

1,290.00
10,477.56
25,896.61
81,842.57

1,504.12
22,058.37

3,062.80
24.14

1.20
680.00
100.00

3,549.40
10,000.00

1,890.00
286.00

15.94
2,477.74
1,157.00

25.00
66,478.39

95.31
280.50

1,098.96
240.00
500.00

21,000.00
863.50

2,945.59
1,700.00

11,527.50
230.97

60.00
12,188.01

10.42
1,861,186.83

1,838.65
4.00

228.45
94.34

827.60
281,736.24

4,035.46
34,962.92
6,218.36

180.00
295.00



Sidewalk Snow Removal Violatio Total
Sign Permit Total
Site Plan Review Fee Total
Soccer Participation Fee Total
Softball Participation Fee Total
Solid Waste Charge Coli By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total
Tenant Security Devices Total
Terminal Rent - SkyWest Total
Terminal Rent - US Airways Total
Trash Collection - Gift Shop Total
Trash Collection - Restaurant Total
Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total
Vacation/Right-Of-Way Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total
Wading Pool Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Water Use Total
Yard Waste Charge Coli By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

2,425.00
995.00
300.00
778.30

5,121.7C
182,818.59

120.00
1,605,886.84

25.00
360,162.66

2,995.00
65.00

5.00
426.32

3,312,124.39
259.00

11,049.45
17,033.94

150.00
1,050.00

18.39
100.00
36.00

180.00
587,573.04

72.60
10,289.83
8,060.60

300.00
200.00

10,851,772.48


